Permits Granted between 1/07/2023 and 31/07/2023

Exploration Permit Geothermal (EPG)

w Native Title District / Location Principal Holder Nominated Postal Address _ Area (Sub- |Grant Date

EPG 2026

Right to Negotiate

Brisbane
Toowoomba to Brisbane

Exploration Permit Minerals other than Coal (EPM)

w Native Title District / Location Principal Holder Nominated Postal Address _ Area (Sub- |Grant Date
blocks)

EPM 27747

EPM 28165

EPM 28168

EPM 28238

EPM 28239

EPM 28325

EPM 28331

EPM 28332

EPM 28334

EPM 28336

EPM 28337

EPM 28339

Expedited

Expedited

Expedited

Expedited

Expedited

Expedited

Expedited

Expedited

Expedited

Expedited

Expedited

Expedited

Winton
Diamantina

Charters Towers
120km WSW of Bowen

Charters Towers
~120km WSW of Bowen

Mount Isa
Approx 100 km SE of Mount Isa

Mount Isa
Approx 100 km SE of Mount Isa

Mount Isa

100km NW Mt Isa
Mount Isa

85 km W of Mount Isa

Mount Isa
35 km SW of Mount Isa

Mount Isa
70 km W of Mount Isa

Mount Isa
60 km SW of Mount Isa

Mount Isa
75 km WSW of Mount Isa

Mount Isa
40 km SW of Mount Isa

WITHIN ENERGY PTY LTD

INCA MINERALS LIMITED

QRDBD DEVELOPMENTS PTY LTD

QRDBD DEVELOPMENTS PTY LTD

CARNABY RESOURCES
(HOLDINGS) PTY LTD

CARNABY RESOURCES
(HOLDINGS) PTY LTD

AUSTRAL RESOURCES
OPERATIONS PTY LTD

NEODYS PTY LTD

NEODYS PTY LTD

NEODYS PTY LTD

NEODYS PTY LTD

NEODYS PTY LTD

NEODYS PTY LTD

208 Herries Street
Toowoomba QLD 4350

PO BOX 1434
Wangara WA 6947

PO BOX 8197
SUBIACO EAST WA 6008

PO BOX 8197
SUBIACO EAST WA 6008

PO BOX 49

SPRING HILL LPO
SPRING HILL QLD 4004
PO BOX 49

SPRING HILL LPO
SPRING HILL QLD 4004

4 Wildsoet Street
WONGALING BEACH QLD 4852

G P O BOX 1661
BRISBANE QLD 4001
G P O BOX 1661
BRISBANE QLD 4001

G P O BOX 1661
BRISBANE QLD 4001
G P O BOX 1661
BRISBANE QLD 4001

G P O BOX 1661
BRISBANE QLD 4001

G P O BOX 1661
BRISBANE QLD 4001

Lockyer Valley
Regional
CouncilRegional

Diamantina Shire
CouncilShire

Whitsunday Regional
CouncilRegional

Whitsunday Regional
CouncilRegional

Cloncurry Shire
CouncilShire

Cloncurry Shire
CouncilShire

Mount Isa CityCity

Mount Isa CityCity

Mount Isa CityCity

Mount Isa CityCity

Boulia Shire
CouncilShire

Mount Isa CityCity

Boulia Shire
CouncilShire

1043

94

97

100

100

63

100

100

100

100

100

90

Queensland
Government

07/07/2023

20/07/2023

04/07/2023

04/07/2023

21/07/2023

24/07/2023

07/07/2023

04/07/2023

04/07/2023

10/07/2023

13/07/2023

13/07/2023

13/07/2023

14/08/2023 10:48:38 AM



EPM 28340  Expedited Mount Isa NEODYS PTY LTD G P O BOX 1661 Mount Isa CityCity 98 14/07/2023

85 km WSW of Mount Isa BRISBANE QLD 4001

EPM 28658  Excluded Rockhampton EMX - NSW 1 PTY LTD G P O BOX 1661 North Burnett 45 21/07/2023
10KM SOUTH EAST OF BRISBANE QLD 4001 Regional
MULGILDIE CouncilRegional

Mining Lease (ML)

Native Title District / Location Principal Holder Nominated Postal Address Area Grant Date
(Hectares)

ML 100259  Right to Negotiate Mareeba BMAX HOLDINGS PTY LTD PO Box 706 Mareeba Shire 47.77 24/07/2023
Approximately 23 km south west MAREEBA QLD 4880 CouncilShire
of Mareeba

ML 10368 New ILUA Charters Towers Sconi Mining Operations Pty Ltd PO BOX 49 Charters Towers 1088. 04/07/2023
4.9 KILOMETRES WEST NORTH SPRING HILL LPO Regional
WEST OF GREENVALE SPRING HILL QLD 4004 CouncilRegional

Potential Commercial Area - Petroleum (PCA)

w Native Title District / Location Principal Holder Nominated Postal Address _ Area (Sub- |Grant Date
blocks)

PCA 333 Dalby AGL GAS STORAGE PTY LTD Locked Bag 1837 Maranoa Regional 5 28/07/2023
approximately 5kms east of the ST LEONARDS NSW 2065 CouncilRegional
town of Surat

14/08/2023 10:48:38 AM





