Permits Granted between 1/07/2023 and 31/07/2023



Exploration Permit Geothermal (EPG)

Permit No	Native Title	District / Location	Principal Holder	Nominated Postal Address		Area (Sub- blocks)	Grant Date
EPG 2026	Right to Negotiate	Brisbane Toowoomba to Brisbane	WITHIN ENERGY PTY LTD	208 Herries Street Toowoomba QLD 4350	Lockyer Valley Regional CouncilRegional	1043	07/07/2023

Exploration Permit Minerals other than Coal (EPM)

Permit No	Native Title	District / Location	Principal Holder	Nominated Postal Address	LGA	Area (Sub- blocks)	Grant Date
EPM 27747	Expedited	Winton Diamantina	INCA MINERALS LIMITED	PO BOX 1434 Wangara WA 6947	Diamantina Shire CouncilShire	25	20/07/2023
EPM 28165	Expedited	Charters Towers 120km WSW of Bowen	QRDBD DEVELOPMENTS PTY LTD	PO BOX 8197 SUBIACO EAST WA 6008	Whitsunday Regional CouncilRegional	94	04/07/2023
EPM 28168	Expedited	Charters Towers ~120km WSW of Bowen	QRDBD DEVELOPMENTS PTY LTD	PO BOX 8197 SUBIACO EAST WA 6008	Whitsunday Regional CouncilRegional	97	04/07/2023
EPM 28238	Expedited	Mount Isa Approx 100 km SE of Mount Isa	CARNABY RESOURCES (HOLDINGS) PTY LTD	PO BOX 49 SPRING HILL LPO SPRING HILL QLD 4004	Cloncurry Shire CouncilShire	100	21/07/2023
EPM 28239	Expedited	Mount Isa Approx 100 km SE of Mount Isa	CARNABY RESOURCES (HOLDINGS) PTY LTD	PO BOX 49 SPRING HILL LPO SPRING HILL QLD 4004	Cloncurry Shire CouncilShire	100	24/07/2023
EPM 28325	Expedited	Mount Isa 100km NW Mt Isa	AUSTRAL RESOURCES OPERATIONS PTY LTD	4 Wildsoet Street WONGALING BEACH QLD 4852	Mount Isa CityCity	63	07/07/2023
EPM 28331	Expedited	Mount Isa 85 km W of Mount Isa	NEODYS PTY LTD	G P O BOX 1661 BRISBANE QLD 4001	Mount Isa CityCity	100	04/07/2023
EPM 28332	Expedited	Mount Isa 35 km SW of Mount Isa	NEODYS PTY LTD	G P O BOX 1661 BRISBANE QLD 4001	Mount Isa CityCity	100	04/07/2023
EPM 28334	Expedited	Mount Isa 70 km W of Mount Isa	NEODYS PTY LTD	G P O BOX 1661 BRISBANE QLD 4001	Mount Isa CityCity	100	10/07/2023
EPM 28336	Expedited	Mount Isa 60 km SW of Mount Isa	NEODYS PTY LTD	G P O BOX 1661 BRISBANE QLD 4001	Boulia Shire CouncilShire	100	13/07/2023
EPM 28337	Expedited	Mount Isa 75 km WSW of Mount Isa	NEODYS PTY LTD	G P O BOX 1661 BRISBANE QLD 4001	Mount Isa CityCity	100	13/07/2023
EPM 28339	Expedited	Mount Isa 40 km SW of Mount Isa	NEODYS PTY LTD	G P O BOX 1661 BRISBANE QLD 4001	Boulia Shire CouncilShire	90	13/07/2023

EPM 28340	Expedited	Mount Isa 85 km WSW of Mount Isa	NEODYS PTY LTD	G P O BOX 1661 BRISBANE QLD 4001	Mount Isa CityCity	98	14/07/2023
EPM 28658	Excluded	Rockhampton 10KM SOUTH EAST OF MULGILDIE	EMX - NSW 1 PTY LTD	G P O BOX 1661 BRISBANE QLD 4001	North Burnett Regional CouncilRegional	45	21/07/2023

Mining Lease (ML)

Permit No	Native Title	District / Location	Principal Holder	Nominated Postal Address	LGA	Area (Hectares)	Grant Date
ML 100259	Right to Negotiate	Mareeba Approximately 23 km south west of Mareeba	BMAX HOLDINGS PTY LTD	PO Box 706 MAREEBA QLD 4880	Mareeba Shire CouncilShire	47.77	24/07/2023
ML 10368	New ILUA	Charters Towers 4.9 KILOMETRES WEST NORTH WEST OF GREENVALE	Sconi Mining Operations Pty Ltd	PO BOX 49 SPRING HILL LPO SPRING HILL QLD 4004	Charters Towers Regional CouncilRegional	1088.	04/07/2023

Potential Commercial Area - Petroleum (PCA)

Pe	rmit No	Native Title	District / Location	Principal Holder	Nominated Postal Address		Area (Sub- blocks)	Grant Date
PCA	A 333		Dalby approximately 5kms east of the town of Surat	AGL GAS STORAGE PTY LTD	3	Maranoa Regional CouncilRegional	5	28/07/2023